## **Adopting the Australian National Anti-Doping Policy**

## Instrument of Adoption by the Board of the sport

Under the rules of Campdrafting the Board of the National Campdraft Council of Australia adopts the Australian National Anti-Doping Policy, effective from 1 January 2021, and found <a href="here">here</a> on the Sport Integrity Australia website as the anti-doping policy for the sport of Campdrafting in Australia.

## Acknowledgement on the sports website

The National Campdraft Council of Australia anti-doping policy is the Australian National Anti-Doping Policy, effective from 1 January 2021, and found <a href="here">here</a> on the Sport Integrity Australia website. All members, participants and non-participants in the sport of Campdrafting are bound by these rules.

https://www.sportintegrity.gov.au/what-we-do/anti-doping/world-anti-doping-code/australian-national-anti-doping-policy

## Membership agreement/Event entry

I have read and understood and agree to abide by the Australian National Anti-Doping Policy, effective from 1 January 2021, and found on the Sport Integrity Australia website (<a href="https://www.sportintegrity.gov.au/what-we-do/anti-doping/world-anti-doping-code/australian-national-anti-doping-policy">https://www.sportintegrity.gov.au/what-we-do/anti-doping/world-anti-doping-code/australian-national-anti-doping-policy</a>) being the anti-doping policy adopted by National Campdraft Council of Australia and applicable to all member, participants and non-participants.